OIP	Ē	03-27-20	D1	مربغ والمستحد والأقرب المستحد	J	
	rdf@ 970-1395			I SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MAR 2 2	tuul Tabi settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10164948	1	•••	▼ ▼	
PAR 2 2	Rt To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please recor	d the attached original	jinal documents or copy thereof.	
TRADET	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Kurt Fredrick Gray		Name	: <u>Melodie [</u>	awn Miller	
		3.22.01	Interni	al Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	🖗 Assignment	G Merger	Street	Address: 5494	Arrow Head Place NE	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		Pouls	bo, Washington 9837	
	Other		City: _		ZiP:	
	Execution Date: March 1	h 16, 2001		ual name(s) & addres	(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
	Appln. No. 09/499,119					
		5,220				
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 😥 No					
	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	e meiled:	6. Total I	number of applicati	ons and patents involved:	
	Name: <u>Christopher</u>	Duffy				
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
			XQ¥ Er	closed Cheo	ck No. 3283	
	-			thorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 2033_6th	<u>Ave Ste 1020</u>	8. Depo	sit account numb	r.	
	City: <u>Seattle</u>	Nate: <u>WA</u> ZIP: 98121	(Attact	n duplicate copy of	his page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE				
03/26/2001 01 FC:581	TDIAZ1 00000120 09499119			-		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief. the foregoing inform	nation is trui	evend correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
\sim	Christopher Duffy Name of Person Signing	voti, op	MM N Signature		3/19/01 Date 1	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	·····	•			

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kurt Fredrick Gray, residing at 1125 Edinboro Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, am joint inventor and co-Applicant with Melodie Dawn Miller in U.S. Patent Application Serial No 09/499,119 filed February 7, 2000, and entitled PROTECTION OF A GARMENT AGAINST EXTERNALLY APPLIED MECHANICAL WEAR;

AND, WHEREAS, Melodie Dawn Miller (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), residing at 5494 Arrow Head Place NE, Poulsbo Washington 98370, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my undivided half interest in the aforesaid invention(s) and Application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all Applications on said invention(s), to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s), and to all Applications and patents on said invention(s), and to enforce all patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.



STATE OF	Colorado)	
COUNTY OF	Boulde		SS.

On this l(e) day of <u>March</u>, 2001, personally appeared before me <u>Kurt Fredrick Gray</u> to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Signature of Notary Public and Augues 5-11-661 My appointment expires ____

RECORDED: 03/22/2001